

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda

Ph: 091-9220444, Fax: 091-9220438 email:dsjcharsadda@yahoo.com

OFFICE ORDER

Transfer/posting of the following officials in their own pay-scale is hereby made, in the public interest, with immediate effect.

S#	Names of Official with designation	From	То
1	Mr. Arif Ali, Stenographer	Court of ASJ-V, Chd	Court of DSJ, Chd
2	Mr. Murad Ullah Stenographer	Court of SCJ (J), Chd	Court of ASJ-V, Chd
3	Mr. Naeem Ullah, Assistant/Reader	Court of ASJ-III, Chd	Incharge Put in court Branch. Joint monitoring Incharge Record Room and Scanning Room
4	Mr. Wajid Ali, Assistant	Record Room	Court of ASJ-III, Chd as Reader
5	Mr. Azhar Saeed Computer Operator	Scanning Room	Court of CJ-VI, Chd
6	Mr. Fazle Elahi, Sr. Clerk	Court of CJ-II, Chd	Incharge Record Room
7	Mr. Shabbir Ahmad Stenotypist	Court of CJ-VI, Chd	Court of SCJ (J), Chd
. 8	Mr. Asif Jan, J/C	Institution Branch	Put in Court, Branch

Mrs. Sofa Waqar Khattak

District & Sessions Judge Charsadda

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, CHARSADDA No. <u>670 - 83</u> /DJ- Dated: <u>/8.06.2022</u>

Copies for information to:

- 1. The Courts/Offices concerned.
- 2. The Officials concerned.
- 3. Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge, Charsadda